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2022 SUB LEAGUE QUALIFIER 2 TEAM RANKINGS 
3 points for every 1st place* + 2 points for every 2nd place*  

+ 1 point for every submission (excluding submissions earned in tie-breaker or bonus rounds) 

* No points were awarded in single competitor divisions or bonus rounds. 

 
1st Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2nd Clark’s University of Martial Arts 
3rd 10th Planet 
4th Team Butler 
5th Connection Rio BJJ 
6th CTA 

7th G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
8th Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
9th BMA Academy 
9th Fudoshin Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
9th Renzo Grace Portland 
10th Universal Jiu Jitsu 

 
Sub League Season Team Champions are decided based on athletes’  

cumulative performance over the entire season. 

MEN’S WHITE BELT 

White Belt, Light Feather: 127.1 - 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 John Dewitt, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Khoa Nguyen, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

White Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Santos Hermida, The Base  
2 Smith Garcia, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Cameron Ortiz, Gracie Technics 
2 Mitchell Van Tassel, Fudoshin Brazilian Jiu Jitsu  
3 Jorge Arciga, W Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Luis Macias, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Dylan Hunt, Connection Rio BJJ 
3 Gabriel Poindexter, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
4 Jamie Tolentino, The Base  
5 Hayden Allen, Connection Rio BJJ 

White Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Ian Stewart, Eastside Grappling 
2 Joey Dussel, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
3 Jerell Valerio, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
4 Simon DeRuyscher, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
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White Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Dave Harms, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Andrew Cassidy, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
3 Jason Perry, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Adrian Lyons-Lopez, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
2 Patrick Ryan, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
3 Braam Beresford, Enso Jiu Jitsu - Portland 

White Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Jeffrey Nelson, Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 
2 Kyle Adams, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
2 Hagai Almog, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Gurjeet Singh, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Brent Youngblood, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

White Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Zac Dreyer, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Danny Schulz, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Benjamin Paredes, Fudoshin Brazilian Jiu Jitsu  

White Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Pablo Grimaldi, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Simon Bos, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Elijah Wright, Gracie Technics - Troutdale 
3 Henry Davis, Adamson Bros 
4 Timothy Harris, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
4 Luke Petroff, Salvos Training 
5 Zeke Adler, Mata Leao Combat Sports 

White Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Emery Blem, SBG 
2 Jesse Lujan, Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Mitchell Konell, Gracie Technics 
3 Jefff Pentecost, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

White Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Parker DeMara, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Bailey Maghan, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Philip Avallon, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Jacob Wilkes, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
3 Jon Young, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
4 David Dragicevic, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

White Belt, Super Heavy: 208.1 - 222.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Joseph Long, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Wilson Bobb, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

White Belt, Super Heavy: 208.1 - 222.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Nicholas Lewallen, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Joseph Allen, Connection Rio BJJ 
3 Ryan Ritchie, McKenzie Martial Arts  

White Belt, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. + - Adult 
1 Jason Hill, Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 
2 Micah Dikeman, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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White Belt, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. + - Master 1 
1 Basil Maggard, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Francisco Morales, Cauliflower Ear Family 
3 Nick Heuer, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
4 Matthew Dorick, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
4 Kyle Krause, Gracie Technics 

White Belt, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. + - Master 2 
1 Jordan Munday, Progressive 
2 Tim Habeck, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 

MEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue Belt, Light Feather: 127.1 - 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Fred Coletta, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Tanner Cheek, CTA 

Blue Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Samuel Perry, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Olivier Le Friec, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg (Marugg's Team) 
3 Collin Campbell, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

Blue Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Mike Kephart, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Robert Campisi, Connection Rio BJJ 
3 Guadalupe Mora, Next Level Martial Arts  

Blue Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 James Way, Team Butler BJJ 
2 Asa Battle, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Jeffrey Benjamin, BMA Academy 
3 Ryan Condon, Gracie Technics - Beaverton 

Blue Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jesse Crockett, Danzig MMA 
2 Gage Munoz, Alive MMA 

Blue Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Orlando Valenzuela, Brazilian Top Team 
2 Brandon Cox, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Ryan Savage, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
4 Ian Amitin, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Kevin Johnson, Connection Rio BJJ 
5 Dustin Barber, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

Blue Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Dustin Hutchison, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Brandon Moya, Mata Leao Combat Sports 

Blue Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Andres Grizzell, Fudoshin Brazilian Jiu Jitsu  
2 Joshua Miller, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
3 Elan Adre, Enso Jiu Jitsu - Portland 
4 Jesse Howard, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
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Blue Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Mekhi Ramirez, Team Butler BJJ 
2 Elliott Constantino, Connection Rio BJJ 

Blue Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Alexander Bailey, Team Quest 
2 Shane Bloemke, Eastside Grappling 
2 Victor Rodriguez, Connection Rio BJJ 

Blue Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Antonio Verduzco, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Bill Chamberlain, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Ryan Tuleja, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
4 Scott Stephens, Universal Jiu Jitsu 

Blue Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Caleb Embry, Fudoshin Brazilian Jiu Jitsu  
2 Damon Hatch Jr, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Brad Davis, Pacific Wonderland Jiu Jitsu 

Blue Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Taran Giraud, Enso Jiu Jitsu - Portland 
2 Andrew Cantu, Oregon Triad Brazilian Jiu Jitsu  
2 Glenn Tinghitella, Stray Dogs Grappling Club  
3 Anthony Salazar, Fudoshin Brazilian Jiu Jitsu  

Blue Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Jase Celeste, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
2 Cody Becker, American Top Team Portland 
3 Brian Heflin, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

Blue Belt, Super Heavy: 208.1 - 222.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Alex Simantel, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
2 Avery Bies, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Tom Bosworth, Fudoshin Brazilian Jiu Jitsu  

Blue Belt, Super Heavy: 208.1 - 222.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Jeremiah Pedersen, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Stephen Palermini, The Base - Vancouver  

Blue Belt, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. + - Master 1 
1 Michael Calderon, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
2 Justin Leffler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Dane Herrin, Salem Keizer Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Alex Panyasiri, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jessy Holmberg, NWMA 
2 Nicholas Rummell, The Base - Vancouver  
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Purple Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Tyler Hayes, Phantom BJJ 
2 Genaro Hernandez, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jake Ryder, FSBJJ-ATT 
4 Willy Santana, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
5 Tim Mossontte, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

Purple Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 David Marquez, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 DJ Nuttall, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Alec Hess, SBG 

Purple Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Minh Truong, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Judson Klinger, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
3 Caleb Currie, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

Purple Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jacob Tegman, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Craig Britton, Zenith  
3 Daniel DiPiazza, Impact Jiu jitsu - Beaverton 

Purple Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Garron Pobuda, Cauliflower Ear Family 
2 Warren Grimes, Enso Jiu Jitsu - Portland 

Purple Belt, Super Heavy: 208.1 - 222.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Nate Rauschert, CTA 
2 Ed Hoeffliger, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
2 Jason Smith, Atos Northwest  

MEN’S BROWN BELT 

Brown Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 James Hill, Custom Jiu Jitsu  
2 Ali Hosseinian, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

Brown Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Brandon Daniel, The Base - CheckMat 
2 Damion Hatch Sr., Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Brown Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Charles Gilpin, Brazilian Top Team - Oregon 
2 Phalen Carron, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Matthew Cooper, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Miguel Delapaz, Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 

Brown Belt, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. + - Adult 
1 Matt Stringham, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Louis Herron, Ashland Jiu-Jitsu Academy  

Brown Belt, Absolute 
1 Phalen Carron, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Matt Stringham, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
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MEN’S BLACK BELT 

Black Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Aaron Tiegs, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Marques Daniels, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

Black Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Robert Wolfe, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Brent Smith, Cauliflower Ear Family 

Black Belt, Absolute 
1 Aaron Tiegs, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Marques Daniels, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Brent Smith, Cauliflower Ear Family 

WOMEN’S WHITE BELT 

White Belt, Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Noa Almog, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Elisha Meza, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Alanis Graham, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
4 Ashley Masters, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Angelica Hawkins, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
2 Janelle Tuominen, Forge Combat Academy 
3 Brooke Rooney, Eastside Grappling 
4 Louise Dawson, Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, Light: 129.1 - 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kylee Hunt, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Erin Cresci, Pacific Wonderland Jiu Jitsu  
3 Kayti Rouch, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
4 Amanda Schiff, Atos Northwest 

White Belt, Middle: 141.6 - 152.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Ariel Hoffman, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Michelle Gross, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Caris Hiltbold, Fudoshin Brazilian Jiu Jitsu  

White Belt, Medium Heavy: 152.6 - 163.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Ciana Vasquez, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Brandy Richardson, Clark's University of Marital Arts 

White Belt, Heavy: 163.6 lbs. - 175.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kathleen Herboth, One Jiu Jitsu/Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 
2 Meredith Meats, Battle Ground Martial Arts 
2 Abril Rodriguez, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

White Belt, Super Heavy: 175.1 lbs. + - Adult 
1 Genna Hughes, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Mallory Ingalls, NWMA 
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WOMEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue Belt, Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Rhoegyn Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Ciara Howard, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 

Blue Belt, Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Stephanie Fudge, Pacific Wonderland Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jessica Cone, Wonderland Jiu Jitsu  
2 Tresa Marsh, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

Blue Belt, Light: 129.1 - 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Christine Beach, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Shyla Hunter, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Lozen Warner, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
4 Maggie Lahet, FSBJJ-ATT 
4 Victoria Liu, Enso Jiu Jitsu - Portland 

Blue Belt, Middle: 141.6 - 152.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Courtney Viescas, FSBJJ-ATT 
2 Stryder Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Lindsey Short, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

Blue Belt, Medium Heavy: 152.6 - 163.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kaitlin Gamper, Zenith/Next Level 
2 Joanna Larsen, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
3 Debora Mitchell, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

Blue Belt, Super Heavy: 175.1 lbs. + - Adult 
1 Charlie Voss, Unicorn Jiu Jitsu  
2 Alexa Benz, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 

WOMEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple Belt, Light: 129.1 - 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Haleigh van Putten, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Tori Crowder, Custom Jiu Jitsu  
3 Logan Rance, Unicorn Jiu jitsu  
4 Kayla Smith, Cauliflower Ear Family 

WOMEN’S BROWN BELT 

Brown Belt, Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Katie Howard, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Bethany Houghton, Atos Northwest  

YOUTH WHITE BELT 

White Belt, 40.1 - 50.0 lbs. - Age 5 
1 Jason Heck, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Wilsonville 
2 Barrett Stanley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
3 Dawson Chumley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Anas Elahamalawy, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Wilsonville  
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White Belt, 40.1 - 50.0 lbs. - Age 6-7 
1 Cam Higgins, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
2 Aynslee Trotter, BMA Academy 
3 Adam Elhamlawy, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Kenny Fife, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Wilsonville 
4 Ember Hatch, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
5 Esme Haney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 

White Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Age 6-7 
1 Ashland Bennett, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Logan Pont, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River  
2 Lincoln Pyle, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
3 Aurora Arms, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
3 Stephanie Smith, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

White Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Age 7 
1 Jamie Heck, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Wilsonville 
2 Heath Murison, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Abel DiGiovanna, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood  
3 Zen Gregory, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
4 Kina Panyasiri, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 Kamea Cox, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
5 Steven Estes, Northwest Fighting Arts  
5 Callen Sweeney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

White Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Age8-9 
1 Reece Payton, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Nolan Pyle, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
3 Alex Britton, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Wilsonville  
4 Graysen Bernard, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
5 Jase Andersch, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 

White Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Age 6-7 
1 Rohan Duffy, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
2 Haila Alotaibi, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Iyla Anderson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Kenan Couch, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
4 Harmony Dinapoli, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
5 Henry Przybylowski, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 

White Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Age 8-9 
1 Isaac Bushey, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Eli Martinez, 252BJJ 
2 Silas Rodriguez, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Age 10-11 
1 Henry Gray, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Paisley Colovos, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Zachary Colson, Five Rings Jiu Jitsu 
2 Nolan Craig, Clark's University of Marital Arts 

White Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Age 5-6 
1 Sloane Eastman, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Annalise Scyoc, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
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White Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Age 7-8 
1 Blake Higgins, SBG Idaho 
2 Logan Barradale, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Luke Dragicevic, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Greyson MEYER, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Atheleus Traster, 252BJJ 
4 Kohana McEntee, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

White Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Age 8-9 
1 Levi Fedchik, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jameson Friend, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
2 Lauer Smith, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
2 Maddox Trotter, BMA Academy 
3 Lex Wada, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
4 Colton Love, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
4 Brooks Tucker, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 Isaac Estores, TNT Martial Arts 
5 Henry Haney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 

White Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Age 10-11 
1 Keegan Spivey, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
2 Kennedy Payton, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Carter Howell, Forge Combat Academy  
4 Peyton Lievens, Clark's University of Marital Arts 

White Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Age 8-9 
1 Cain Aguirre, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Sydney Smith, Salvos Training 
3 Lydia Furlong-Manla, Northwest Fighting Arts 
3 Oakleigh Stanley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

White Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Age 10 
1 Caleb Sweeney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
2 Jayleea Brown, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jonathon Puga, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
4 Devin Pasteris, 252BJJ 
5 Oliver Ober, Clark's University of Marital Arts 

White Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Age 11-12 
1 Max Benzen, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Claire Chabbert, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Andrew Jackson, TNT Martial Arts 
4 Braxton Heggie, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 

White Belt, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. - Age 8-9 
1 Olivia Baty, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Jozie Colovos, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Jimmy Horne, Clark's University of Marital Arts 

White Belt, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. - Age 10-11 
1 Cash Miles, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Krista Schulz, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Tavin Smith, Salvos Training 
4 Willow Knight, TNT Martial Arts 
  



subleague.com  Page 10 of 23 

White Belt, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. - Age 12 
1 Daxton McGuire, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Brecken Smith, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
3 Adrian Kuntzmann, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
4 Ondre Valenzuela, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. - Age 13 
1 Felix Miller, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Wylie Colovos, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
3 Audrey Chabbert, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
4 McKinna McGuire, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
4 Marley Zurbano, Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Age 6-8 
1 Harper Anderson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Georgia Jones, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

White Belt, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Age 10-11 
1 Emerson Wilson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
2 Ian Herrera, Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Hawk Grosso, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
4 Telinah Daniels, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 Piper Jones, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
5 Logan Munro, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

White Belt, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Age 12-13 
1 Solia Herrera, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Liam Sweeney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

White Belt, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. - Age 10-11 
1 Sunny Johnson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Mathias Crabtree, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. - Age 13 
1 Cadence Payton, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Khloe Schulz, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Faith Lutz, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. - Age 8-9 
1 Noah Sturmak, Team Quest 
2 Sabian Scyoc, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

White Belt, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. - Age 12 
1 Mallory Smothers, Higs Performance Academy  
2 Coleby Lawrence, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 135.1 - 150.0 lbs. 
1 Tegan Braun, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Maddox Swank, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Noah Yandall, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Caitlyn Johnson, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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YOUTH GREY BELT 

Grey Belt, 40.1 - 50.0 lbs. - Age 6-7 
1 Finleigh Butler, Team Butler BJJ 
2 Joel Bennett, Team Butler BJJ 
3 Connor Sheeley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

Grey Belt, 40.1 - 50.0 lbs. - Age 7-8 
1 Finleigh Butler, Team Butler BJJ 
2 Joel Bennett, Team Butler BJJ 
3 Andrew Ring, CTA - Portland  

Grey Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Age 7-8 
1 Kua Ginoza, CTA 
2 Artyom Makarov, CTA 
3 Henry Gay, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
4 Olivia Avallon, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

Grey Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Age 8-9 
1 Sebastian Feldman, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Tommy Rahm, Team Butler BJJ 
3 Harun Karajkovic, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
4 Owen Alexander, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
4 Maxim Muntean, Forge Combat Academy 
4 True Tionquiao, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

Grey Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Age 6-7 
1 Phoenix Easley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
2 Aiden Kelly, Team Butler BJJ 
3 Russell Caramazza, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
3 Myla White, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

Grey Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Age 8-9 
1 Andre Laurine, Team Butler BJJ 
2 Sequoia Easley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
2 Keegan Hake, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
3 Stone Roepke, Defiance Jiu Jitsu 
3 Emiliano Roldan, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
4 Axyl Eich, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 

Grey Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Age 10-11 
1 Cooper Perry, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Gracie Gray, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Colton Peters, The Base - Vancouver  
3 Taylor Wu, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

Grey Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Age 8-9, Male 
1 Kaemon Call, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
2 Grayson Soriano, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Andrew Alberson, Jr., Renzo Gracie Portland 
4 Isac Rozell, Gracie Technics 
5 Carson Dickey, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
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Grey Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Age 9, Female 
1 Georgia Harris, Team Butler BJJ 
2 Cobi Allen, Forge Combat Academy 
3 Stella James Leavitt, Brazilian Top Team - Happy Valley 
4 Sara Ray, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
5 Shelby Allendorfer, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
5 Lorea Wilson, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

Grey Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Age 10 
1 Wade Isham, Team Butler BJJ 
2 Cael Egli, Pacific Wonderland Jiu Jitsu 
3 Logan Speyer, The Base - Vancouver  
4 Kao Grijalva, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
5 Marcus Ancheta, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

Grey Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Age 11 
1 Cyrus Dellinger, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Jacob Higgins, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
3 Jet Taylor, Gracie Technics - Troutdale 
4 Teyah Tionquiao, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

Grey Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Age 10 
1 Avery Borchardt, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Maddock Masutani, Gracie Barra Federal Way 
3 Cameron Leffler, Fudoshin Brazilian Jiu Jitsu  
3 Aleki Panyasiri, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Grey Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Age 11 
1 Andre Cruz, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Leland Santiago, Ruffhouse Renton 
3 Annie Harris, Team Butler BJJ 
4 Eli Koppelman, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
5 Paul Allendorfer, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
5 Sawyer Mize, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Grey Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Age 12-13 
1 Nixon Olegario, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Eli Borrayo, Connection Rio BJJ 
3 Sofia Patterson, NWFA 
4 Justin Leonard, TNT Martial Arts 
4 Ryder Perry, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
4 Caleb Stewart, Team Butler BJJ 
5 Atticus Three, Northstar Martial Arts Academy 

Grey Belt, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. 
1 Jayden Martinez, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jagger Salazar, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Jamisen Rozell, Gracie Technics 
4 Faith Gray, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Grey Belt, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Age 9-10 
1 Cole McAndrew, BMA Academy 
2 Quinn Cunningham, Team Butler BJJ 
2 Mason Thien, CTA 

Grey Belt, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Age 11-12, Female 
1 America Easley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
2 Nadia Wilson, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Sasha Menald, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
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Grey Belt, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Age 12-13, Male 
1 Sayyid Dawan, NWFA 
2 Benson Strickland, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

Grey Belt, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. - Age 10-11 
1 Bradley Yap, W Jiu Jitsu 
2 Cole Croft, Northstar Martial Arts Academy 
2 Bowen Leech, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Logan Dickey, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
4 Jackson Moody, Gracie Technics 

Grey Belt, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. - Age 12-13 
1 Julia Enderlein, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Lazaro Rodeman, Carlson Gracie Team 
3 Ryan Cain, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
4 Nesta Nelson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
4 Nash Olegario, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
5 Keizo Entriken, Salvos Training 

Grey Belt, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. 
1 Elyce Burton, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Leo Estes, Northwest Fighting Arts 
3 Ethan Evans, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
4 Musashi Ishikawa, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
5 Mason McCluskey, 252BJJ 

Grey Belt, 150.1 - 165.0 lbs. 
1 Bluesbie Mize, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Yadira Duran, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
3 Lucina Alberson, Renzo Gracie Portland 
4 Max Tucker, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Grey Belt, 165.1 lbs. + 
1 Mason Grauer, BMA Academy  
2 Breanna Farmer, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
3 Razo Salazar, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
4 Charlie Hall, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

YOUTH YELLOW BELT 

Yellow Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. 
1 Jarrod Butler Jr, Team Butler BJJ 
2 Aisea Butler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
2 Reina Bennett, Team Butler BJJ 

Yellow Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. 
1 Shamayil Alotaibi, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Jake Butler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 

Yellow Belt, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. 
1 Elijah Harris, Team Butler BJJ 
2 Ty Thien, CTA 
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YOUTH ORANGE BELT 

Orange Belt, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. 
1 Gerardo Rodriguez, CTA 
2 Shamayil Alotaibi, Clark's University of Marital Arts 

Orange Belt, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. 
1 Jorge Rodriguez, CTA 
2 Elijah Harris, Team Butler BJJ 

JUNIOR MALE WHITE BELT 

White Belt, Rooster: up to 118.0 lbs. 
1 Caleb Zachary, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Micah Crabtree, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, Light Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. 
1 Tristyn Thompson, Team Butler BJJ 
2 Xavier Quinata, Universal Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, Feather: 129.1 - 141.5 lbs. 
1 Treyden Daniels, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Thaddeus Billingslea, NWMA 
2 Michael Hallmark, MABJJ 

White Belt, Light: 141.6 - 152.5 lbs. 
1 Jacob Weller, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Guy Corcoran, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

JUNIOR MALE YELLOW BELT 

Yellow Belt, Feather: 129.1 - 141.5 lbs. 
1 Marcel Senger, Bellingham BJJ 
2 Ethan Mendoza, CTA 
3 Evan Cruz, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
4 Destry Price, Connection Rio BJJ 

Yellow Belt, Medium Heavy: 163.6 - 175.0 lbs. 
1 Christopher Hadden Kilgore, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Tristan Hughes, Connection Rio BJJ 

JUNIOR MALE ORANGE BELT 

Orange Belt, Rooster: up to 118.0 lbs. 
1 Desmond Villanueva, FSBJJ-ATT 
2 David Wheeler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

Orange Belt, Light: 141.6 - 152.5 lbs. 
1 Nathaniel Wirchak, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 David Riggs, SKBJJ 
3 Brody Robb, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
4 Hayden Dickey, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
5 Jonah Rice, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
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Orange Belt, Heavy: 175.1 - 186.0 lbs. 
1 Josh Croft, Northstar Martial Arts Academy 
2 Brock MacWilliams, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Tristan Hughes, Connection Rio BJJ 

JUNIOR FEMALE GREY BELT 

Grey Belt, Medium Heavy: 133.6 - 143.5 lbs. 
1 Brooklyn Olegario, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Hailey Miller, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
3 Kaylie Schulz, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

Grey Belt, Heavy: 143.6 - 152.0 lbs. 
1 Caris Hiltbold, Fudoshin Brazilian Jiu Jitsu  

JUNIOR FEMALE ORANGE BELT 

Orange Belt, Light: 116.1 - 125.0 lbs. 
1 Isabella Butler, Team Butler BJJ 
2 Rhoegyn Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Alexis Mossontte, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

Orange Belt, Middle: 125.1 - 133.5 lbs. 
1 Grace Cooper, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Bianca Ballesteros, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

JUNIOR FEMALE GREEN BELT 

Green Belt, Super Heavy: 152.1 lbs. + 
1 Stryder Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Allie Anderson, Northstar Martial Arts Academy 
3 Aria Gillespie, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

JUNIOR FEMALE BLUE BELT 

Blue Belt (age 16-17), Heavy: 143.6 - 152.0 lbs. 
1 Eliyah Mendoza, CTA 
2 Adrienne Locke, Universal Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S BEGINNER NO-GI 

Beginner, Light Feather: 122.6 - 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 William Hogate, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Alexander Bailon, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Khoa Nguyen, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

Beginner, Feather: 136.1 - 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Santos Hermida, The Base  
2 Damian Ashley, - 
3 John Dewitt, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
4 Christian Rodriguez, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
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Beginner, Light: 149.1 - 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jamie Tolentino, The Base  
2 Kadon Reed, 10th Planet Tigard 
3 Eduardo Perry-Mendoza, American Top Team Portland 
4 Liam Monaghan, Conquest Self Defense 
4 Robert Shannon, Gracie Technics 
5 Andrew Olsen, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

Beginner, Middle: 162.6 - 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Sean Rimes, REPS House of Tubbs 
2 Gunnar Culver, 10th Planet Portland 

Beginner, Middle: 162.6 - 175.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Joshua Miller, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
2 Charlie Davis, E.G.W.J 

Beginner, Middle: 162.6 - 175.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Benjamin Paredes, Fudoshin Brazilian Jiu Jitsu  
2 Tim Potter, 10th Planet Grants Pass 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 175.6 - 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Bende Pigniczky, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Emery Blem, SBG 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 175.6 - 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
2 Jason Whitley, Salvos Training 

Beginner, Super-Heavy: 202.1 - 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Hayden DeGrandpre, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
2 David Powers, 10th Planet Grants Pass 

Beginner, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. + - Adult 
1 Joseph Long, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Micah Dikeman, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Hayden Evans, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
4 Jessie Morales, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

MEN’S INTERMEDIATE NO-GI 

Intermediate, Light: 149.1 - 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Josiah Bergquist, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Jesse Crockett, Danzig MMA 
3 Dylan Chumley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
4 Collin Campbell, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
4 Gage Munoz, Alive MMA 

Intermediate, Light: 149.1 - 162.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Mitchell Van Tassel, Fudoshin Brazilian Jiu Jitsu  
2 Joey Dussel, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
3 Dustin Barber, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 - 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Travis Haven, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Shaine Arzberger, Conquest Self Defense 
3 Nathan Santoni, Higs Performance Academy  
4 Hunter Weast, Art of War 
5 Hunter Servis, Jiu Jitsu Locos 
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Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 - 175.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Jeremiah Foust, REPS House of Tubbs 
2 Jeffrey Nelson, Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 
3 Kyle Adams, Universal Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 - 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 John Grant, REPS House of Tubbs 
2 Adrian Lyons-Lopez, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
3 Pablo Grimaldi, Connection Rio BJJ 

Intermediate, Heavy: 188.6 - 202.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Gottlieb Davis, University of Mixed Martial Arts 
2 Kyle Whelchel, W Jiu Jitsu 
3 Ayden Hendrie, IPFS 

Intermediate, Heavy: 188.6 - 202.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Shane Bloemke, Eastside Grappling 
2 Jacob Wilkes, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
3 Jon Young, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, Super-Heavy: 202.1 - 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Caleb Embry, Fudoshin Brazilian Jiu Jitsu  
2 Avery Bies, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Tom Bosworth, Fudoshin Brazilian Jiu Jitsu  

Intermediate, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. + - Adult 
1 Isaiah Goodrich, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Michael Calderon, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
2 Relijah Carlson, Conquest Self Defense 

MEN’S ADVANCED NO-GI 

Advanced, Light: 149.1 - 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Logan Marshall, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Jake Ryder, FSBJJ-ATT 
2 Willy Santana, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 

Advanced, Medium Heavy: 175.6 - 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Andrew Woods, 10th Planet Tigard 
2 Daniel DiPiazza, Impact Jiu jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Alexander Bailey, Team Quest 
4 Bill Chamberlain, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Advanced, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. + - Master 1 
1 Andrew Bayona, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Jeremiah Pedersen, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Alex Simantel, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

Advanced, Absolute - Adult 
1 Logan Marshall, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Alexander Bailey, Team Quest 
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MEN’S ELITE NO-GI 

Elite, Light: 149.1 - 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Haven Kukkee, 10th Planet 
2 Tyler Hayes, Phantom BJJ 
3 Nathanial Phillips, 10th Planet Grants Pass 

Elite, Middle: 162.6 - 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Bradley Tyack, Conquest Self Defense 
2 DJ Nuttall, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Exie Benitez, American Top Team Portland 
4 Caleb Currie, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

Elite, Medium Heavy: 175.6 - 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Phalen Carron, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Jahan Aria, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Marques Daniels, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
4 Blake Bithell, 10th Planet Portland 
5 Mekhi Ramirez, Team Butler BJJ 

Elite, Heavy: 188.6 - 202.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Aaron Tiegs, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Joaquin Holmes, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
3 Bryce Hambelton, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

Elite, Super-Heavy: 202.1 - 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Matt Stringham, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Chris Ash, Enso Jiu Jitsu - Bridgetown 

Elite, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. + - Adult 
1 Cole Carter, W Jiu Jitsu 
2 Andreas Met, 10th Planet 
3 Louis Herron, Ashland Jiu-Jitsu Academy  

Elite, Absolute - Adult 
1 Haven Kukkee, 10th Planet 
2 Matt Stringham, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
3 DJ Nuttall, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Aaron Tiegs, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
4 Phalen Carron, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
4 Andreas Met, 10th Planet 
5 Exie Benitez, American Top Team Portland 
5 Nathanial Phillips, 10th Planet Grants Pass 

WOMEN’S BEGINNER NO-GI 

Beginner, Feather: 114.1 - 125.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Angelica Hawkins, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
2 Kathleen Hanline, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, Light: 125.1 - 136.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Erin Cresci, Pacific Wonderland Jiu Jitsu  
2 Kayti Rouch, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
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Beginner, Middle: 136.1 - 147.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Victoria Liu, Enso Jiu Jitsu - Portland 
2 Ariel Hoffman, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
3 Stephanie Mendez, Cauliflower Ear Family 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 147.1 - 158.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Mabel Vautravers, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Caris Hiltbold, Fudoshin Brazilian Jiu Jitsu  
3 Brandy Richardson, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
4 Nicole Stucky, - 

Beginner, Super Heavy: 169.1 lbs. + - Adult 
1 Tara Stanton, 10th Planet Corvallis 
2 Mallory Ingalls, NWMA 
3 Meredith Meats, Battle Ground Martial Arts 

WOMEN’S INTERMEDIATE NO-GI 

Intermediate, Feather: 114.1 - 125.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Grace Cooper, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Richelle Rolfe, 10th Planet Springfield  
3 Stephanie Fudge, Pacific Wonderland Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, Light: 125.1 - 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Lozen Warner, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Shyla Hunter, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

Intermediate, Super Heavy: 169.1 lbs. + - Adult 
1 Alexa Benz, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Charlie Voss, Unicorn Jiu Jitsu  
3 Isabella Met, 10th Planet Portland 

WOMEN’S ADVANCED NO-GI 

Advanced, Light: 125.1 - 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Katie Howard, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Haleigh van Putten, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
3 Christine Beach, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
4 Bethany Houghton, Atos Northwest  

Advanced, Medium Heavy: 147.1 - 158.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Sonya Calendar, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Sarah Keim, 10th Planet 
3 Alex Binam, Impact Jiu jitsu - Beaverton 
4 Logan Rance, Unicorn Jiu jitsu  

Advanced, Absolute - Adult 
1 Sarah Keim, 10th Planet 
2 Katie Howard, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
3 Christine Beach, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
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YOUTH BEGINNER NO-GI 

Beginner, 40.1 - 50.0 lbs. - Age 5-6 
1 Jason Heck, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Wilsonville 
2 Aynslee Trotter, BMA Academy 
3 Miles Fallon, IPFS  
4 Alyosha Zabroski, IPFS 
5 Esme Haney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 

Beginner, 40.1 - 50.0 lbs. - Age 7 
1 Cam Higgins, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
2 Adam Elhamlawy, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Ember Hatch, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Age 6 
1 Russell Caramazza, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
2 Myla White, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
3 Logan Pont, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River  

Beginner, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Age 7 
1 Jamie Heck, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Wilsonville 
2 Callen Sweeney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
3 Cooper Harris, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Henry Przybylowski, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 

Beginner, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Age 8-9 
1 Jase Andersch, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
2 Alex Britton, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Wilsonville  
3 Graydon Trotter, BMA Academy 
4 Genesis Hatch, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Age 7 
1 Haila Alotaibi, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
2 Rohan Duffy, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
3 Harmony Dinapoli, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Robert Mewhinney, CTA - Hillsboro 

Beginner, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Age 9-10 
1 Cooper Perry, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Colton Peters, The Base - Vancouver  
3 Maxxivo Magnum, CTA - Hillsboro 

Beginner, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. 
1 Caleb Sweeney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
2 Cameron Leffler, Fudoshin Brazilian Jiu Jitsu  
2 Maddox Trotter, BMA Academy 
3 Sicily Fratto, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jameson Friend, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 

Beginner, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. 
1 Jordan Lawrence, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Emmett Mckennett-Sitter, Team Quest 
3 Braxton Heggie, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 

Beginner, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. 
1 Jack Fallon, IPFS  
2 Liam Sweeney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
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Beginner, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. 
1 Solia Herrera, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Logan Brisby, Integral Progression Fight System 
3 Ian Herrera, Renzo Gracie Portland 

Beginner, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. 
1 Mallory Smothers, Higs Performance Academy  
2 Noah Sturmak, Team Quest 
3 Kira Simmons, 10th Planet Grants Pass 

Beginner, 165.1 lbs. + 
1 Jailyn Lawrence, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Emily Rowlett, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
3 Mo Emmons-Gotesman, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 

YOUTH INTERMEDIATE NO-GI 

Intermediate, 40.1 - 50.0 lbs. 
1 Joel Bennett, Team Butler BJJ 

Intermediate, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. 
1 Sebastian Feldman, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Artyom Makarov, CTA 
3 Olivia Avallon, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
3 Andre Laurine, Team Butler BJJ 
4 True Tionquiao, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

Intermediate, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Age 7 
1 Phoenix Easley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
2 Aiden Kelly, Team Butler BJJ 

Intermediate, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Age 8-9 
1 Andrew Alberson, Jr., Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Axyl Eich, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
3 Ila Barber, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 
4 Emiliano Roldan, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

Intermediate, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Age 9-10 
1 Stone Roepke, Defiance Jiu Jitsu 
2 Taylor Wu, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Sequoia Easley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

Intermediate, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Age 8-9 
1 Georgia Harris, Team Butler BJJ 
2 Ethan Fallon, IPFS 
3 Kaemon Call, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
4 Henry Haney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
4 Isac Rozell, Gracie Technics 
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Intermediate, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Age 10-11 
1 Cyrus Dellinger, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Cael Egli, Pacific Wonderland Jiu Jitsu 
2 Keegan Spivey, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
3 Logan Speyer, The Base - Vancouver  
4 Kao Grijalva, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
4 Jacob Higgins, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
5 Carter Howell, Forge Combat Academy  
5 Teyah Tionquiao, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

Intermediate, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Age 10-11 
1 Andre Cruz, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Maddock Masutani, Gracie Barra Federal Way 

Intermediate, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Age 13 
1 Eli Borrayo, Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Caleb Stewart, Team Butler BJJ 
3 Ryder Perry, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
4 Boaz Senge, Team Quest 

Intermediate, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Age 9-10 
1 Cole McAndrew, BMA Academy 
2 Emerson Wilson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 

Intermediate, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Age 11-13 
1 Quinlynn Spivey, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
2 Jamisen Rozell, Gracie Technics 
2 Aisik Wilson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team MWA 
3 America Easley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mt Hood 

Intermediate, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. 
1 Bradley Yap, W Jiu Jitsu 
2 Keizo Entriken, Salvos Training 
2 Lazaro Rodeman, Carlson Gracie Team 
3 Daniel Salazar, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 

Intermediate, 165.1 lbs. + 
1 Razo Salazar, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
2 Lucina Alberson, Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Mo Emmons-Gotesman, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 

YOUTH ADVANCED NO-GI 

Advanced, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. 
1 Jake Butler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
2 Shamayil Alotaibi, Clark's University of Marital Arts 
3 Aisea Butler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 

Advanced, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. 
1 Gerardo Rodriguez, CTA 
2 Shamayil Alotaibi, Clark's University of Marital Arts 

Advanced, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. 
1 Gerardo Rodriguez, CTA 
2 Benjamin Shane, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
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Advanced, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. 
1 Jorge Rodriguez, CTA 
2 Lazaro Rodeman, Carlson Gracie Team 

JUNIOR MALE BEGINNER NO-GI 

Beginner, Feather: 125.1 - 136.0 lbs. 
1 Michael Hallmark, MABJJ 
2 Thaddeus Billingslea, NWMA 

Beginner, Light: 136.1 - 147.0 lbs. 
1 Hayden Dickey, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Rylan Brisby, Integral Progression Fight System 
2 Jacob Villegas, MABJJ 

JUNIOR MALE ADVANCED NO-GI 

Advanced, Light Feather: 114.1 - 125.0 lbs. 
1 David Wheeler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Evan Cruz, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Advanced, Feather: 125.1 - 136.0 lbs. 
1 Marcel Senger, Bellingham BJJ 
2 Evan Cruz, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

JUNIOR FEMALE INTERMEDIATE NO-GI 

Intermediate, Light: 111.6 - 120.5 lbs. 
1 Riah Van Buskirk, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Hunter Vann, 10th Planet Portland 

Intermediate, Super Heavy: 147.1 lbs. + 
1 Nahla Nelson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Caris Hiltbold, Fudoshin Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
 


